भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



President

Sahdev Yadav Mob.: +918130621444 Secretary General
S.H.Anande Gowda
Mob.: +919845155101

Date: 20 December 2024

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2024-25/247

All affiliated States and Union Territories of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub.: Nomination of Athletes for the Athlete Commission of Indian Weightlifting Federation - Submission of Names from affiliated States on or before 31st December 2024 - 2 p.m.

Dear All,

Further to our letter no. IWLF-Cir./2024-25/239 dated 18th September 2024, the process of re-constitution of Athlete Commission will take place shortly.

All stakeholders are invited to nominate 2 athletes - 1 men and 1 women from their respective States meeting the following criteria:-

- Nominated athlete should be either an Arjuna Awardee / Olympian / Medallist in Olympic Games, Asian Games or Commonwealth Games.
- Domicile certificate / employment status details to be provided.

The Athlete Commission aims to bring forward the perspectives and voices of athletes in the decision making process that impact the sport.

Last date of receipt of names of athletes will be <u>upto 31st December 2024</u> by 2 p.m. Kindly submit the names of your nominated athletes along with their email id and WhatsApp mobile number.

Yours Sincerely,

[S.H. Anande Gowda] Secretary General





